
suNSHINE
CALI BRATI ON C ERTI FICATE

Certif icnte No: SBS/CL/23l1282s

Customcr Name & Address

sRF/23100617{00rSRI No.

SRF Date 03,10-2023

03-10-2023Date of Receipt

Date of Calibration 03-10-2023

Due Date for Calibration 02 1G2024

Issue I)ate

Make

GOVERNMENTPRIMARY HEALT}I CENTRE(MAILAM BLOCK),

RETIANAI,6O,13O6,VILLUPURAM DISTRICT,

MICRO PII'tsTTEDescriplion

05-10-2023

THERMO SCIENTITIC

[INNPIPETTI F3Range 10-100!1 lirodel

PVCNlaterialnesolution o.2Fl

Operating RanBe l0-100FIRW09027Serial Number

CoodCondition o{ UUCID Number NA

Insttument Lo.ation

Calibration Nlethod Used

LABORATORYCal. At

Environmental Condition

ISO 8555 6:200254 National / International StandardTemperature ("C) 23_6 Humidity (9tRH)

Atmospheric Pressure (mbar)

SI. No. Description

Cal Procedure Now.l€r Temp€rature ("C) 1.t.6 sBs/CP/Mr-/081006

valid tillMake/NIodel

A&D & CI I.252

lD.No. / SI. No.

15112918

Certificate No.

TVCSPL22^22115{1

Tra.eability

National StandardsI
Ele.t.onic weithing

Balance

DIC

?is'lli
(
-J

IJJ

z
o

Details of Unit Under Calibration

Standard Used

Z Factor 1.00319

Rerult of Calibr.tion in ul

Sl. No.
Nominal

Observed Readings
Mean Systematic

Error

Random

Error

Measur€m€nt

Un.ertainty (1)

1 10.0
9.96 9.95 9.98 9_96 9.97

9.97 -0.03 0.01 0_47

9.96 9.97 9.98 9.95

2

,r9.86

,19.95

49.87 19.86 49.85
49_9t 0.09 0.05 0.47

.r9.96 49.97 49.95 49.9s

100.0
99.98 99.97 99.98 99_96 99.98

99.96 -0.04 0.01 a-47

99 95 99.96 9.94 99.95 99.96

Remarks

1.This Calib.ation certificate shall not be reproduced excePt in full, without writtt'n aPProval o{ the latoratory

2.The us€r should determine the suitability of lhe L'rstrument for its intended use

3.The recalibration interval should be determined on the user requiremmt.

4.The results stated in this certilicate relate only to the item calibrated.

5. Equipment used {or Calibrationwerc calibraled & traceable to National & Intemational standards

6.The indicated uncertainties arc expanJ ed uncertainty eslimated for a conlidence level of aPProxilnately 95'2, for a coverage

fa.tor k-2.00 .

7. Calibration Liquid Used: DistiUed or Deionized

Calibrated B,
specified in ISO 3595.

Aulhorised by:

(C
M 0dlu.tar+

airbrahon Lnsneer,
C SIVABAI-AN

SUNSHINE BIOMEOICAL SOLUTIONS
No:68, First Floor, Poomagal Main Road, Ekkattuthangal, Chennai - 600 032, Tel:044 - 2225 2O87 

'
E-Mail: calibration@sunshinebiomedical.com, Website: www.sunshinebiomedical.com.
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UNSHIN E
CALIBRATI ON CERTI FICAT E

Certif icate No: SBS/CL/23l12826

Customer Name & Address

SRr No. sRf23/00617-0002

SRF Date 03-10-2023

03-10,2023Dale of Reccipt

Dare of Calibrati0n 03-10-2023

Due Date for Calibration 02 10-2024

GOVI]RNMENT PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE(IVIAIT,AM DI,OCK),

Description M]CRO PIPETIE

ANAI-60.1306,\']LI,UPTJRAM DISTRICT

Nlake

05 10-2023

TTIERMO SCIENNIIC

FINNPIPI]TTE F3ModelRanBe 10G1000td

PVC1!d I\'laterialResolution

Operating Range 100-1000p1Seriil Number Rt{11s90

Condition of UUClD Number NA

Instrument Locahon

Calibration Method Used

LAI}ORATORYCal. At

Envircnmental Condition

Me{hanical Lab

ISO8555{:200252 National / Intemational Standard23.5 Humidily (%RH)Temperature ('C)

Cal Procedure NoWater Temperature (oC) 27_6 SBS/CP/MUO81006

Tra.eabilitvID.No. / Sl. No. Certificat€ No. Make/trIodel

Atmospheric Pressure (mbar)

DescriptionSI. No.

National Sranda!dsA&D & CH.25215112918 TvcsPL2z12n1ls4rI
Electronic Weithint

Balance

DE$^ c

Cherrnai
600 032

oo
t'c

UT

:

Details of Unit Under Calibration

Standard Used

Z FactoE 1.00319

Result ofCalibration in gl

Nominal
Value

Observed Readings
Mean Systematrc

Emor

Random

Ermr

1 r00
99.91 99.96 99.94 99.92 99.93

99.93 ,0 05 0.02 0-47

99.91 99.9s 99.96 99.97 99.98

2 500

,199.85 499.86 199.87 499.89 .199.85
499_87 {.13 0.02 o_17

499.86 499.87 "199.89 199.85 199.89

3
999.96 999 97 999.98 999.96 999.9s

999_96 0.04 0.01 o_47

999.98 999.91 999.96 999_95 999.95

Re,narks

l.This Calibration certificate shall not be reProduced ercePt in firll, without lvritten aPProval of the laboratory

2.Theuser should determine thesuitability of the instrument for its intanded us€

3.The recalibration interval should be determined or the user requirenrent

4.The results slated in this certificate relate only to the itcrr. calibrated

5. Equipmentused for Calibration werecali'orated & traceable to National & Intemational Standards

6.The indicated uncertainties are expanded unce(ainty estimated for a confidence level of approrjmately 95'/5 for a coverate

factor k=2.00.

7. Calibration Liquid Used: flistiued or Deionized

Calilrrated By,

sp€cified in ISO 3696.

Authorised by:

^ ... M. Adltaar,a-(callbratlon t-nBrneer)
I V41'

tivc)

]ti,ADHIBAN C,SIVABALAN

a T lri oo I

No:68, First Floor, Poomagal Main Road, Ekkattuthangal, Chennai - 600 032, Tel:044 '22252087,
E-Mail; calibration@sunshinebiomedical.com, Website: www.sunshinebiomedical'com'

INE roM ICALSUN ON

valid till

u)-12.2023

Sl. No. Uncertainty (!)

1000



NSHIN

Certilicate No: SBS/CLl23l12827

Customer Narne & Address

sRF/23l006 r 7-0003SRF No.

SRF Date 03-10-2023

03-10-2023Date of Re€eipt

Date of Calibration 03-10-2023

02-10 2024Due Date for Calibration

GOVERNMENT PRIMARY HEALTH CENIRE(MAILAM BLOCK),

RETTANAI{04306,ITLLUPURAM DISTRICT,

MICRO PIPETTE

05-10-2023

RIC}ITQ PLUS

lssue Date

IUake

NAN{odelRrnge 10-10081

PVCMaterial1llResolution

10l00plOperating RangeNASerial Number

GoodCondition of UUCID Number NA

Me.hanical LabCrl. At Instrument Lo.ation

CalibIation l\tethod Used

LABORATORY

ISO8655-6:20025.1 National / lntcmational Standard23.6 Humidity 19"RH)Temperature ('C)

Cal Prccedure No SBS/CPA,IT-/08Water Tempe.atuE (oC) 2t_61006

valid tillTraceabilityCertificate No.ID.No. /SI. No. Nlake/N{odel

Atmospheric Pressurc (mbar)

Des.riptionSI. No.

09-12,2023National StandardsA&D & CII 252TVCSPL22/1221 I H1151129181

Electronic WeiEhing

Balance

Chennai
600 032

3
l,,

oo
T
C

Details or Unit Under Calibration

Environmental Condition

Stnndard Used

Z Factoi 1.00319

Remarks

l.Tlus Calibration certilicate shall not be reproduced except in full, without written apProval of the laboratory.

2.The user should determine lhe suitability of the instrummt for its intmded use.

3.The re(alibralion interval should be determined on the uscr requirement

4.The results stated in this certificate relate cnlv to the item calibrated.

5. [quipment used for Calibration were calibtated & traceable to NatioMl & lntemational Standards

6.The indicatn:l uncertainties are expanded uncertajnty estimated (or a con idmce level of aPProximately 95ol. for a coverate

factork=2.00.

7. Calibration Liquid Usedr Dstiued or Deionized watet

Calibrated By,

. t\.Adhrlnt-
(cahbralron Lng,neer)

M.ADHIBAN

specified in ISO 36 .

Authorised by:

&,(4L',*&ffir"*,,,,"r
C,SIVABALAN

Result of Calibration in pl

Random

Error

Measurcment

Uncertainty (t)
Mean Systemati.

Error
Nominal

Value
observed ReadingsSl. No.

9.96 9.979.9s 9.989.96
001 0.479.97 -0.03

9.98 9.959.97
10

9.98

-19.86 19.8549.85 49.8749.86
0.05 0-1749_91 -0.09

49.9519.96 49.97
50

49.95

99.96 99.9899.97 99.9699.98
0.01 a-$99-96 -0.04

99.95 99.9699.96 99.94
100

99.95
3

SUNSHINE BIOMEDICAL SOIIJTIONS
No;68, First Floor, Poomagal Main Road, Ekkattuthangal, Chennai - 600 032, Tel:044 - 2225 2087,

E-Mail: calibration@sunshinebiomedical'com, Website: www.sunshinebiomedical'com'
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